SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER
CUST. PART NO.
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION  SMD CHIP BEAD(RoHS+H.F.)
SAMPLE LOT NO.
PART NO.  TI160806PXXX-LRH
DOC. REV.  ORIG

   INDEX  Page
■ Engineering Change Notice - Record ………………………. 2
■ Part Number Identification ……………….………………….. 3
■ Mechanical Dimension …………………….………………….. 3
■ Electrical Specification ………...……………………………... 3
■ General Technical Data ……….……………………………..... 4
■ Electrical Curve ………………………………………………... 5 ~ 6
■ Reliability Performance ….…………………………………… 7
■ Reflow Chart ….………………………………………………... 8
■ Packing ….………..……………………………………………... 9
■ Test Report …….………………………………………………...
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P2 Rev.A
CUSTOMER
CUSTOMER P/N
REV.
-
SPL. LOT NO.
PART NAME
SMD CHIP BEAD
(RoHS+H.F.)
PART NO.
TI160806PXXX-LRH
REV.
ORIG
DATE OF ISSUE
Q'TY
0 PCS
ENGINEERING CHANGE NOTICE - RECORD
REVISION
NO.
REVISION DESCRIPTION AUTHOR DATE REMARK
ORIG  Bruce Hsu
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P3 Rev.A
※This is a RoHS and REACH compliant product whose related documents are available on request.
※Graphic is only for dimensionally application.
1. PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
TI  160806  P  □□□ - LRH
2. MECHANICAL DIMENSION
3. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Part number
Impedance
(Ω)
±25%
DC Resistance
(Ω)
MAX.
Rated Current
(mA)
85℃ 125℃
TI160806P260-LRH 26 0.007 6000 4000
TI160806P300-LRH 30 0.010 5000 3000
TI160806P700-LRH 70 0.022 3500 2000
TI160806P101-LRH 100 0.030 3000 1900
TI160806P121-LRH 120 0.030 3000 1900
TEST INSTRUMENT: HP4338A/B、Agilent E4991A、Agilent 16192A
TEST FREQUENCY: 100MHz
TEST LEVEL: 250 mV
UNIT: mm
 DIM. TOL.
M1 1.60 ±0.15
M2 0.80 ±0.15
M3 0.60 ±0.15
M4 0.30 ±0.20
RoHs + H.F.
IMPEDANCE
MATERIAL
DIMENSIONS
PRODUCT TYPE
UNIT: mm
Rated current (A) 1.9~2.5 3~4 5~6
a 0.70 ~ 0.80
b 1.80 ~ 2.00
c 0.70
d
18um 1.3 2.5 6.5
35um 0.8 1.3 3.4
70um 0.7 0.7 1.65
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P4 Rev.A
4. GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
In operating temperature exceeding +85℃, derating of current is set according to the operating
temperature graph as follows.
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P5 Rev.A
5. ELECTRICAL CURVE
TI160806P260-LRH
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
TI160806P300-LRH
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY   IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
TI160806P700-LRH
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY     IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P6 Rev.A
TI160806P101-LRH
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY   IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
TI160806P121-LRH
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P7 Rev.A
6. RELIABILITY PERFORMANCE
Test Item Test Condition Criteria
Temperature Cycle
1. Temperature:-55 ~ 125℃ For 30 minutes each
2. Cycle: 100 cycles
3. Measurement: at ambient temperature 24
hours after test completion